

\*

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16539/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in WP No.14315/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S MSP INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.ROAD DEVL.CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naman Nagrata, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 16th January, 2013, it appears  
that service of show cause notice and pleadings are complete.

List the matter for final disposal, if possible, in the  
month of March, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar