

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16539/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2010 in WP No. 14315/2009,18/02/2010 in WP No. 14315/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

M/S MSP INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.ROAD DEVL.CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Medha Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Matter remained part heard.

List tomorrow the 19th November, 2014 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER